

ELEKTRO-PLAST TADEUSZ CZACHOROWSKI SPÓŁKA JAWNA ul. Płońska 18, 05-190 Nasielsk tel. (23) 69 33 900 • fax (23) 69 33 902 NIP 531-168-99-92 • KRS 0000488346 www.elektro-plast.com.pl

DECLARATION OF CONFIRMITY UE

no 13/2021

1. Equipment model / product: (product number, type, batch or serial numer

2411-0X ELEGANT RP 1/5 PE+N IP40 FLUSH-MOUNTED 2412-0X ELEGANT RP 1/8 PE+N IP40 FLUSH-MOUNTED 2413-0X ELEGANT RP 1/12 PE+N IP40 FLUSH-MOUNTED 2414-0X ELEGANT RP 1/18 PE+N IP40 FLUSH MOUNTED 2415-0X ELEGANT RP 2/24 PE+N IP40 FLUSH MOUNTED 2417-0X ELEGANT RP 2/36 PE+N IP40 FLUSH MOUNTED 2416-0X ELEGANT RP 3/36 PE+N IP40 FLUSH MOUNTED

0X -color of the door: 00-white, 01-white/smoked,

2. Name and a d dres s of producer or authorised representative

ELEKTRO-PLAST Tadeusz Czachorowski Spółka Jawna Polska 05-190 Nasielsk ul. Płońska 18

- 3. Mentioned Declaration of Conformity is released on sole responsibility of producer
- 4. Declaration subject (product identification)

ELEGANT FLUSH-MOUNTED ENCLOSURE

5. Product mentioned above as a subject of Declaration of Conformity and is complies to following norms:

Directive LVD –2014/35/UE on the harmonization of the laws on the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits

RoHS Directive -2011 / 65 / EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (amended version)

6. References to the relevant harmonized standards which have been applied, with the date of the norm or others technical specifications including date of specification according to the standard which the conformity is declarate:

PN-EN 62208: 2011 Empty enclosures for low-voltage switchgear and controlgear units.

PN-EN 60670-24: 2013-10 Boxes and casings for electrical installation equipment for home and similar –

Part 24: Particular requirements for enclosures for domestic security devices and other electrical equipment with devices dissipated power

7. Additional information:

This Declaration of Conformity will be void if without approval from ELEKTRO PLAST NAS IELSK has been modified or will be made other changes or assembly into final product components which are not included to additional equipment supplied by ELEKTRO PLAST NASIELSK., incorrectly connecting the product and its use in an improper manner

Nasielsk 11.06.2021

ELEKTRO-PLAST
TADEUSZ CZACHOROWSKI Sp.j.
Specjalista ds. Jakości i Wdrożenia
Produktów

Kazimierz Jakubowski

Konstruktor wyrobu